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An Ordinance Levying Taxes for all
Corporate Purposes for the Village of Island
Lake, Lake and McHenry Counties, Illinois

for the 2017 Tax Year



ORDINANCE NO. 1567-17

AN ORDINANCE LEVYING TAXES FOR ALL CORPORATE PURPOSES FOR
THE VILLAGE OF ISLAND LAKE, LAKE AND MCHENRY COUNTIES, ILLINOIS

FOR THE 2017 tax year

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Board Trustees of the Village of Island Lake, Lake and McHenry Counties,

Illinois:

SECTION 1: That the amounts hereinafter set forth or so much thereof as may be authorized by law, and the same are

hereby levied upon all property subject to taxation within the municipality as that property is assessed and equalized for
the current year, and for such purposed as: General Corporate, Audit, Garbage Disposal, Street and Bridge, Social
Security, IMRF, Tort Immunity, Police Protection, Debt Service and Police Pension for the Village of Island Lake, Lake
and McHenry Counties, Illinois, for the 2017 tax year

SECTION 2: That the amount levied for each object and purpose is placed in a separate column under the heading

"Amount to be Raised by Tax Levy", which appears over same being as follows, to wit:

TAX LEVY SUMMARY

GENERAL CORPORATE TAX
AUDIT TAX
GARBAGE TAX
TORT [MMUNITY
POLICE PROTECTION TAX
STREET AND BRIDGE TAX
SOCIAL SECURITY TAX
[MRF TAX
POLICE PENSION TAX

TOTAL TAX LEVY

383,144
17,000

110,000
115,500
245,600
174,015
102,550
200,000

347.809

2016
Levy

431700
17000

200000
115500
33400

148000
82000

248000

1275600

McHenry

240049
9453

111210
64224
23616
82296
45597

137901

714346

Lake

193808
7633

89789
51853
12826
66444
36814

111338

570505

Total

433857
17086

200999
116077

36442
148740
82411

249239

1284851

SECTION 3: That the Viliage Clerk shall make and file with the County Clerks of said Counties of Lake and McHenry,
on or before the last Tuesday in December, a duly certified copy of this Ordinance.

SECTION 4: That if any section, subdivision, or sentence of this Ordinance shall for any reason be held invalid or

unconstitutional, such decision shall not affect the validity of the remaining portion of this Ordinance.

SECTION 5: That this Ordinance shal! be in full force and effect after its adoption, as provided by law.

ADOPTED this 14th day of December, 2017 pursuant to a roll call vote by the Board of Trustees of the Village of Island
Lake, Lake and McHenry Counties, Illinois.

AYES: Trustees Mark Beeson, John Burke, Charles Cermak, Sandy Doehler, Harold England and Jennifer Villarreal

NAYS: none

ABSENT: none

APPROVED this 14th day of December

Charles R, Amrich, Mayor

fcoog^Village (JlSTtt—



CERTIFICATION

I do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified Clerk of the Village of Island Lake,
Lake and McHenry Counties, Illinois, and that as such Clerk, I am the keeper of the
ordinances, records, corporate seal and proceedings of the Mayor and Board of
Trustees of said Village of Island Lake.

I do hereby further certify that at a meeting of the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the
Village of Island Lake, held on the 14th day of December, 2017, the foregoing
Ordinance 1567-17, An Ordinance Levying Taxes for All Corporate Purposes of
the Village of Island Lake, Lake and McHenry Counties, Hlinois for the 2017 Tax
Vearwas duly passed and approved by the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the Village
of Island Lake in Lake and McHenry Counties, Illinois.

I do further certify that the original, of which the attached is a true and correct copy,
is entrusted to me as the Clerk of said Village for safekeeping, and that I am the lawful
custodian and keeper of the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have affixed my name as Clerk and caused the seal of said
Village to be affixed hereto 15th day of December, 2017.

Geotgine Cooper, Village Clerk,
Village of Island Lake
Lake and McHenry Counties, Illinois


