Ordinance 1567-17

Passed on the 14th day of December, 2017

An Ordinance Levying Taxes for all Corporate Purposes for the Village of Island Lake, Lake and McHenry Counties, Illinois for the 2017 Tax Year

ORDINANCE NO. 1567-17

AN ORDINANCE LEVYING TAXES FOR ALL CORPORATE PURPOSES FOR THE VILLAGE OF ISLAND LAKE, LAKE AND MCHENRY COUNTIES, ILLINOIS FOR THE 2017 tax year

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Board Trustees of the Village of Island Lake, Lake and McHenry Counties, Illinois:

SECTION 1: That the amounts hereinafter set forth or so much thereof as may be authorized by law, and the same are hereby levied upon all property subject to taxation within the municipality as that property is assessed and equalized for the current year, and for such purposed as: General Corporate, Audit, Garbage Disposal, Street and Bridge, Social Security, IMRF, Tort Immunity, Police Protection, Debt Service and Police Pension for the Village of Island Lake, Lake and McHenry Counties, Illinois, for the 2017 tax year

SECTION 2: That the amount levied for each object and purpose is placed in a separate column under the heading "Amount to be Raised by Tax Levy", which appears over same being as follows, to wit:

TAX LEVY SUMMARY			2016 Levy	McHenry	Lake	Total
GENERAL CORPORATE TAX	(383,144	431700	240049	193808	433857
AUDIT TAX		17,000	17000	9453	7633	17086
GARBAGE TAX						0
TORT IMMUNITY		110,000	200000	111210	89789	200999
POLICE PROTECTION TAX		115,500	115500	64224	51853	116077
STREET AND BRIDGE TAX		245,600	33400	23616	12826	36442
SOCIAL SECURITY TAX		174,015	148000	82296	66444	148740
IMRF TAX		102,550	82000	45597	36814	82411
POLICE PENSION TAX		200,000	248000	137901	111338	249239
	TOTAL TAX LEVY	1,347,809	1275600	714346	570505	1284851

SECTION 3: That the Village Clerk shall make and file with the County Clerks of said Counties of Lake and McHenry, on or before the last Tuesday in December, a duly certified copy of this Ordinance.

SECTION 4: That if any section, subdivision, or sentence of this Ordinance shall for any reason be held invalid or unconstitutional, such decision shall not affect the validity of the remaining portion of this Ordinance.

SECTION 5: That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its adoption, as provided by law.

ADOPTED this 14th day of December, 2017 pursuant to a roll call vote by the Board of Trustees of the Village of Island Lake, Lake and McHenry Counties, Illinois.

AYES: Trustees Mark Beeson, John Burke, Charles Cermak, Sandy Doehler, Harold England and Jennifer Villarreal

NAYS: none

ABSENT: none

APPROVED this 14th day of December

Charles R. Amrich, Mayor

Georgine Cooper, Village Clerk

CERTIFICATION

I do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified Clerk of the Village of Island Lake, Lake and McHenry Counties, Illinois, and that as such Clerk, I am the keeper of the ordinances, records, corporate seal and proceedings of the Mayor and Board of Trustees of said Village of Island Lake.

I do hereby further certify that at a meeting of the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the Village of Island Lake, held on the 14th day of December, 2017, the foregoing Ordinance 1567-17, *An Ordinance Levying Taxes for All Corporate Purposes of the Village of Island Lake, Lake and McHenry Counties, Illinois for the 2017 Tax Year* was duly passed and approved by the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the Village of Island Lake in Lake and McHenry Counties, Illinois.

I do further certify that the original, of which the attached is a true and correct copy, is entrusted to me as the Clerk of said Village for safekeeping, and that I am the lawful custodian and keeper of the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have affixed my name as Clerk and caused the seal of said Village to be affixed hereto 15th day of December, 2017.

Georgine Cooper, Village Clerk,

Village of Island Lake

Lake and McHenry Counties, Illinois

